Southern District Motorsports Association

2 April 2017
1 lap club hillclimb

Final results (provisional)

Comment

Fastest lady

Record broken

Fastest junior

Fastest time of the day

Comp# Firstname Last name
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Scott
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Laurie
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John
Allan
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Bohun
Mathew
Antonio

Mal

Morgan
Nickalous

Brett

Edwards
Allen
Ballard
Hughes
Cook
Nichols
Crombie
Lee
Saunders
Nichols
Sell

Wren
Trapani
Hilhorst

Deaves
Leaney
Van Heuzen
Powley
Peisley
Peisley
Wright

Kelly

Taylor
Fitzpatrick

French
Bramble
Nassar

Burton
Domio

Robertson
Stewart
Webbie
Mcdonald
Merz

King
Martin
Jamieson
Carrera

Dunning

Mcbride
Coote

Jorgensen

Car

Toyota Paseo
Toyota Paseo
Mazda MX5
Nissan Pulsar
Nissan Pulsar
Suzuki Swift Gti
Holden Gemini
Toyota Corolla
Toyota Corolla
Suzuki Swift Gti
Holden Barina Swing

Nissan Pulsar $14 SSS
Mitsubishi Lancer
Mazda MX5

HSV GenF GTS
Lotus Evora

HSV Clubsport R8
HSV Clubsport
Holden VL
Holden VL
Holden VT SS

Suzuki Ignis Sport

Peugeot 306 S16
Renault Kangoo

Mazda RX7
Ford Falcon EF
Holden Commodore VN

Datsun 260Z
BMW E36 325i

Nissan S13 200SX

Mazda RX7
Cortina/Holden TE
Kestrel K2-3 Formula Vee
Jacer 99 Formula Vee
Polar Formula Vee

BMR Genesis-R

Diahatsu Charade/Moke
Subaru WRX

MD7 clubman

Subaru MY99 WRX
Subaru WRX

Mitsubishi Evo 7

DSQ(N) = exceeded noise limit
(87dbA @ 30M)

Class
Type 1/2 up to 1600cc

Type 1/2 1601-2000cc

Type 1/2 over 3000cc

Type 3 up to 1600cc

Type 3 1601-2000cc

Type 3 over 3000cc

Type 4 2001-3000cc

Type 4 over 3000cc

Type 5 751-1300cc

Type 5 1301-2000cc

Type 6 751-1300cc
Type AWD 1/2 over 3000cc
Type AWD/SV 3 2001-3000cc

Type AWD/SV 3 over 3000cc

Type AWD/SV 4 over 3000cc
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19
22
29
31
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36
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33
41
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37
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35

12
24
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Old record
49.51

47.26

47.78

48.16

44.98

46.22

45.72

45.51

37.91

46.30

48.14

45.95

46.31

44.29

44.45

Best
50.48
50.85
51.12
52.52
52.91
53.44
55.19
59.01
59.44
61.10
89.74

52.24
53.93
61.16

48.51
49.02
50.68
51.04
52.06
52.76
54.19

51.33

50.90
51.57

48.06
51.58
55.90

46.19
50.49

45.76
47.14
54.54

47.91

45.94

48.82
51.49

48.15
48.85
47.75

45.73
50.67

44.51

Inter 1

2.72
2.77
2.88
2.81
3.32
3.27
3.03
3.00
4.47
5.40

2.99
3.41
3.62

2.98
2.35
2.67
3.04
3.20
3.07
3.11

2.97

2.75
3.00

2.92
3.07
3.99

2.28
2.98

2.76
2.81
3.30
2.83
2.74
271
3.04
2.74
2.34
2.81

2.18
2.26

2.13

Inter 2
12.85
13.43
13.07
13.46
14.44
15.05
1451
15.95
16.38
18.06
29.57

14.45
15.88
16.83

1357
12.41
13.30
13.73
14.00
14.70
14.80

15.41

13.08
13.98

12.87
14.79
16.26

11.95
14.67

1217
12.40
14.98
13.22
12.35
12,61
16.64
1241
12.44

13.32

11.56
12.98

11.73

Run 1
51.00
51.79
51.45
53.11
56.42
57.26
56.02
64.49
62.68
69.58
113.37

53.91
61.46
62.96

49.27
49.02
51.36
52.75
54.52
54.86
57.00

54.67

51.65
52.52

48.53
56.99
61.86

46.78
56.63

46.28
58.96
57.47
49.67
47.83
49.67
60.81
DSQ(N)
48.89

50.20

47.20
53.09

46.25

Inter 1

2.58
2.78
2.93
2.79
3.42
3.30
3.03
3.01
3.09
3.88

2.90
311
3.28

2.89
2.39
2.58
2.89
2.87
2.98
291

3.01

2.69
291

2.92
2.95
4.14

2.30
2.85

2.74
2.88
3.08
2.62
2.63
2.67
2.69
2.56
2.28
2.60

2.04
2.45

2.13

Inter 2
12.96
13.60
13.12
13.64
13.92
14.65
14.38
15.78
16.40
17.67
23.56

13.56
15.07
16.14

13.08
12.46
12.94
13.27
13.74
14.69
14.71

13.60

12.98
13.43

12.82
13.80
15.76

11.81
13.46

12.30
13.00
14.83
12.25
12.00
12.46
17.82
12.25
12.51

12.60

11.39
13.20

11.26

Run 2
50.48
51.02
51.44
55.90
53.05
55.98
55.98
61.33
62.10
66.27
99.34

52.46
57.13
62.32

49.72
49.05
54.25
51.49
53.28
54.41
57.16

53.47

51.59
51.57

51.01
53.21
58.33

47.45
51.57

4657
48.45
55.06
4852
46.35
49.44
57.08
49.13
49.44

48.85

45.73
52.04

45.04

Inter 1
2.58
271
2.74
2.96
2.74
2.93
3.25
2.97
3.21
2.88
3.97

2.85
3.50
3.29
3.03
2.53
2.68
311
2.82
2.84
2.86

2.72
2.97

2.80
2.97
3.96

2.37
2.87

2.65
2.79
3.09
2.64
2.56
2.62
2.47
2.62
231
2.62

1.98
221

2.00

Inter 2
12.82
13.33
13.07
13.88
13.63
13.87
14.24
15.55
16.25
16.08
23.00

13.58
15.16
15.62
12.85
12.96
13.12
13.66
14.10
14.61
13.79

13.13
13.67

12.68
13.68
15.28

11.77
13.27

11.94
12.42
14.70
12.05
11.89
12.14
12.71
12.53
12.60

12.27

11.46
12.76

11.09

Run 3
50.76
51.05
51.32
53.53
57.78
53.96
55.80
61.02
60.55
63.45
92.19

52.56
55.93
61.16
49.22
50.68
51.29
52.82
54.21
55.80
51.99

50.90
51.67

48.12
52.73
56.01

46.19
51.18

46.04
47.14
54.54
48.22
46.35
48.93
DNF
48.15
49.28

48.39

46.25
50.71

45.14

Inter 1

2.73
2.84
291
2.74
2.88
3.28
3.05
3.22
2.79

2.77
3.00
3.20

2.68
2.37
2.48
2.68
3.02
2.87
2.96

2.90

2.67
3.07

2.81
2.88
3.75

2.29
2.73

2.78
2.67
2.98
2.64
2.58
2.72
2.76
2.54
2.25
2.62

2.06
217

2.00

Inter 2
12.84
13.38
13.13
1351
13.64
13.74
14.20
15.97
15.87
16.04

13.52
14.42
15.56

12.68
12.47
12.86
13.24
13.64
13.58
14.50

13.76

12.89
13.75

12.94
13.63
15.25

11.65
13.28

11.99
12.81
14.42
12.35
11.76
12.40
13.40
12.46
12.25

12.03

11.37
12.29

11.01

Run 4
51.10
51.15
59.65
52.96
53.57
53.44
55.20
61.01
60.07
62.42
DNF

52.52
54.26
61.75

48.51
49.73
50.87
51.21
52.06
52.76
57.78

52.47

52.17
51.80

48.06
52.79
57.18

46.21
51.70

46.01
48.03
82.09
47.91
45.94
48.90
5219
48.18
48.85

47.75

50.76
50.67

44.51

Inter 1
2.76
271
2.82
2.85
2.77
2.88
3.40
2.90
3.03
2.80
3.76

2.79
3.05
2.95

2.95
2.32
2.61
2.72
2.98
291
2.89

2.93

2.70
2.94

2.61
2.88
3.68

2.24
2.80

2.65
2.65

2.57
2.72
2.60
2.49
2.43
2.60

2.05
2.15

2.35

Inter 2
12.97
13.42
13.10
13.29
13.72
13.92
14.44
15.38
15.58
15.62
23.30

13.50
14.38
16.57

12.95
12.51
13.24
13.26
13.48
13.77
14.10

13.26

13.17
13.74

15.30
13.45
15.05

11.53
12.93

11.80
12.70

11.83
12.37
13.35
12.39
12.86

12.50

11.34
12.31

11.64

Run’5
51.07
50.93
51.22
52.52
53.30
54.05
56.09
59.01
59.44
62.17
92.41

52.45
54.87
64.21

49.23
49.32
51.17
51.23
52.78
53.10
55.28

51.59

52.02
52.09

63.85
52.16
55.90

48.99
51.18

46.28
47.33

46.13
48.82
54.21
50.33
49.61

48.46

46.32
52.16

46.06

Inter 1

2.70
2.78
2.93
2.76
291
3.27
3.01
3.25
2.82
3.88

2.75
3.13
3.20

2.84
2.33
2.58
2.70
2.92
2.95
2.76
2.87
2.70
2.76
2.81
3.65
2.88

2.55
2.55

2.63
2.74
3.08
2.40
2.39
2.61

2.06
2.24

2.40

Inter 2
1291
13.12
12.93
13.73
13.47
13.98
14.25
16.64
16.21
15.80
21.55

13.46
14.40
15.99

12.86
12.34
12.81
1321
13.62
13.54
13.56
1317
13.05
12.65
13.20
15.15
13.15

1171
12.75

11.97
13.33
13.56
1191
12.55

12.26

1151
12.45

11.50

Run 6
50.89
50.85
51.12
53.11
52.91
53.60
55.19
61.39
61.84
61.10
89.74

52.24
53.93
62.89

48.64
49.27
51.05
51.04
52.49
52.83
54.19
51.33
51.38
48.23
51.58
57.37
50.49

45.76
47.71

46.24
49.47
51.49
49.44
48.95

48.37

45.93
56.10

45.82




